LablePrep-

JCS Jacket Stripping Tools

JCS-412

JCS-500

JCS-750

O Dual-edged blade cleanly removes
the jacket.

O Heat-treated steel prolongs the
blade’s life.

O Knurled tool body ensures a
positive grip.

O Color-coded guide sleeve
facilitates identification.
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DESCRIPTION

Durable and ergonomically designed, JCS cable jacket
strippers cleanly remove the jackets on hard-line trunk
and distribution cables.

APPLICATIONS

JCS tools strip the jacket on 0.412" through 1.000" PlII,
T10,TX10,MC2,and PB10 cables; 0.540",0.715", and
0.860" CommScope® double-jacketed cables;
CommScope 7mm, F320,and 0.500" through 1.125" QR
hard-line cables; and Andrews CSA6 and CSA11 braid-
replacement drop cables.

SPECIAL FEATURES

Dual-edged Steel Blades:
The JCS blade bites into and |
lifts the cable jacket with

ease, cleanly removing the
jacket without damaging the
soft outer conductor. Made of
heat-treated tool steel, the
blade is easy to replace after
a long life of sharpness.

Continued next page
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SPECIAL FEATURES (continued)

Knurled Tool Body:

The JCS tool body is anodized
and sealed to protect it from
the elements.On non-QR
tools, the body's knurled
gripping surface ensures a
firm hold during the
stripping operation.

Color-coded Guide Sleeves:
A plastic guide sleeve on
non-QR tools keeps all metal
surfaces away from the soft
aluminum outer conductor.
The guide sleeve is color-
coded to match the
corresponding Cable Prep
brand SCT stripping/coring
tool, thereby facilitating
selection of the right tool
for the application.

Patented Mandrel Pin:

A patented mandrel pin on
QR tools protects the soft
outer conductor during the
jacket stripping operation.
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Cable Size / Type

412T10 &Pl
.500T10 &Pl
.625T10 &PlII
.750T10 &PlIl
.875T10 &PIIl
1.000T10 &Plll
565 TX10 &Pl
.700 TX10 &Pl
.840TX10 &Pl
1.160 TX10 & PIII
440 MC2

.500 MC2

650 MC2

.750 MC2

1.000 MC2
.320 (7 mm) QR

.320 (7 mm) QR
with Corning

ORDERING INFORMATION

JCS Tool
Part Number

JCS-412
JCS-500
JCS-625
JCS-750
JCS-875
JCS-1000
JCS-565
JCS-700
JCS-840
JCS-1160
JCS-440MC
JCS-500MC
JCS-650MC
JCS-750MC
JCS-1000MC
JCS-7MMQR*
JCS-F320QR*

Guide
Sleeve
Color

Light Blue
Yellow
Green
Red

Grey
Black
Orange
Maroon
Light Grey
White
Light Blue
Yellow
Green
Red

Black

Gilbert GAF-360-320-QR Crimp Style or
Thomas Betts SNS320QR connectors

.500 QR
.540 QR
715QR
.860 QR
1.125QR

Continued next page

JCS-500QR*
JCS-540QR*
JCS-715QR*
JCS-860QR*
JCS-1125QR*

Replacement
Blade Kit
Part Number

JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3025
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3025
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3025
JSB-3011
JSB-3011

JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3011
JSB-3025
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ORDERING INFORMATION (continued) SPECIFICATIONS
Guide Replacement JCS Tool Weight Weight Guide
JCS Tool Sleeve Blade Kit Part Number (Pounds) (Kilograms) Sleeve Color
Cable Size / Type Part Number Color Part Number .
JCS-412 0.46 0.21 Light Blue
.540 CommScope DJS-5400QR JSB-3011 JCS-500 044 0.2 Yellow
Double-jacketed
il JCS-625 0.42 0.19 Green
715 CommScope DJS-715QR JSB-3011 JC5-750 0.4 0.18 Red
Double-jacketed JCS-875 0.34 0.16 Grey
Cable
JCS-1000 0.34 0.16 Black
.860 CommScope DJS-860QR JSB-3011 JCS-565 0.44 0.2 Orange
Double-jacketed
ke JCS-700 0.42 0.19 Maroon
Andrews CSA6  JCS-CSA6 JSB-3011 1C5-840 0.38 0.17 Light Grey
75-ohm Braid JCS-1160 0.64 0.29 White
Replacement cable JCS-440MC 0.46 0.21 Light Blue
Andrews CSA11 JCS-CSAT1 JSB-3011 JCS-500MC 0.44 0.2 Yellow
75-ohm Braid
Replacement cable JCS-650MC 0.42 0.19 Green
JCS-750MC 0.4 0.18 Red
*SCT/QR tools are shipped with jacket strippers. Use JCS part JCS-1000MC 0.34 0.16 Black
numbers when ordering replacement jacket strippers only. JCS-7MMOR 046 0.21
JCS-F320QR 0.46 0.21
JCS-500QR 0.42 0.19
JCS-540QR 0.42 0.19
JCS-715QR 0.4 0.18
JCS-860QR 0.38 0.17
JCS-1125QR 0.64 0.29
DJS-540QR 0.44 0.2
DJS-715QR 0.4 0.18
DJS-860QR 0.34 0.15
i ) JCS-CSA6 0.46 0.21
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